

PRODUCT DATA SHEET

MIDWAY'S FINEST CARAMEL DIP

PRODUCT OVERVIEW: A thick, freeze/thaw stable caramel for use in the confectionery industry. Used in caramel dipping and bakery applications.

PHYSICAL PROPERTIES:

Flavor/Odor	Sweet caramel
Color	Tan to brown
Form	Solid to viscous liquid

INGREDIENT STATEMENT:

Corn Syrup, Sugar, Nonfat Milk, Hydrogenated Coconut and Soybean Oil, Palm Oil, Butter (Cream, Salt), Salt, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Mono and Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Xanthan Gum.

Contains: SOY & MILK

AVAILABLE PRODUCTS:

GM item #	Packaging	Container UPC	Case UPC
4224	8LB (3.64kg) can/ 6 per case	0 90939 04224 0	0 90939 04224 0

CERTIFIED:
Kosher Dairy



COUNTRY OF ORIGIN*:
MADE IN THE USA

STORAGE & SHELF LIFE:

Store between 45 to 75°F (7.2 to 23.9°C) in a clean, dry, and odor-free environment.
 Best if used within 12 months from the date of manufacture in unopened containers.

SAFETY DATA SHEETS (SDS) STATEMENT:

Safety Data Sheets (SDS) are only issued for products considered to be hazardous. Gold Medal Products Co. food products are exempt from requiring a SDS in accordance to the Occupational Safety and Health Administrations Hazard Communication Rule, as outlined under 29 Code of Federal Regulations (29 CFR) 1910.1200 (b)(5)(iii) and (b)(6)(vi).

MICROBIOLOGICAL STANDARDS:

APC	<5,000/gram
Salmonella	Negative
Coliform	<10/gram
Yeast and Mold	<100/gram
E.Coli	<3/gram

METHODOLOGY

AOAC 966.23
AOAC 2004.03
AOAC 966.24
FDA-BAM 8 th ed
AOAC 966.24

GMO STATUS:

GMO FREE <input type="checkbox"/>	NON-GMO <input type="checkbox"/>	GMO <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Product is not made with ingredients derived from GMO's.	Contains ingredients derived from GMO's, but GM DNA/protein is not detectable in finished product.	Contains ingredients with detectable GM Protein/DNA. (Bioengineered)

LOT NUMBER EXPLANATION:

Outside labels are printed with product name, product number, ingredient statement, Julian date, product code, and batch number are embossed on the bottom of the cans. Lot code consists of 6 characters. The first 4 are a modified Julian date (dddy) and the last two are the batch # if applicable.

EX: 1836 below.



ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

U.S. Allergen Statement: This product contains soy & milk.

EU Allergen Statement: This product contains soy & milk.

Canada Allergen Statement: This product contains soy & milk.

Country*	Allergens	Product	Same Line
US, EU, C	Soy and products thereof	Yes	Yes
US, EU, C	Milk and products thereof	Yes	Yes
US, C	Wheat (Canada – Wheat & Triticale) and products thereof	No	Yes
EU	Cereals containing Gluten (wheat, rye, barley, oats, and their strains).	No	Yes
US, EU, C	Egg and products thereof	No	Yes
US, EU, C	Peanuts and products thereof	No	No
US, EU, C	Tree Nuts and products thereof	No	No
US, EU	Fin Fish and products thereof	No	No
US, EU	Crustaceans (prawns, crabs, lobster, etc.) and products thereof	No	No
EU	Molluscs (clams, mussels, whelks, oysters, etc.) and products thereof	No	No
C	Seafood (fish, crustaceans, & shellfish)	No	No
EU, C	Mustard and products thereof	No	No
EU, C	Sesame and products thereof	No	Yes
US, EU, C	Sulfur Dioxide (SO ₂) and Sulfites (>10ppm)	No	Yes
EU	Celery, Celeriac, and products thereof	No	No
EU	Lupines (aka Lupin) and products thereof	No	No

* US = United States; EU = European Union; C = Canada.

Allergen Cross-Contamination Prevention:

Potential allergenic materials are produced using designated storage and processing. The risk of contamination is extremely low. When rework is used it is isolated and used only in products that may contain the same allergens. All containers and storage tanks are labeled accordingly if they may contain allergens.

Sensitizing Agents (NOT RECOGNIZED ALLERGENS)	Product	On the same line
Yellow #5 (E102) (Tartrazine)	No	No
Yellow #6 (E110) (Sunset Yellow)	No	No
Other FD&C Colors	No	Yes
Gluten >20 mg/kg (wheat, rye, barley, and their hybridized strains).	No	Yes
Corn/Maize and products thereof	Yes	YES

US NUTRITIONAL:

Nutrition Facts	
Approx. 120 Servings Per Container	
Serving size	2 tbsp (30g)
Amount per serving	
Calories	130
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 4.5g	6%
Saturated Fat 4g	20%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 360mg	16%
Total Carbohydrate 21g	8%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 17g	
Includes 15g Added Sugars	30%
Protein 1g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 38mg	2%
Iron 0mg	0%
Potassium 54mg	2%
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	
Calories per gram: Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4	

Nutrients	Per Serving	Per 100g	Nutrients	Per Serving	Per 100g
Basic Components			Vitamin B12 (mcg)		
Gram Weight (g)	30.00	100.00	Biotin (mcg)	--	--
Calories (kcal)	131.06	436.87	Vitamin C (mg)	0.20	0.68
Calories from Fat (kcal)	41.93	139.77	Vitamin D - IU (IU)	--	--
Calories from SatFat (kcal)	35.86	119.52	Vitamin D - mcg (mcg)	0.01	0.02
Protein (g)	1.01	3.37	Vitamin E - Alpha-Toco (mg)	--	--
Carbohydrates (g)	21.16	70.53	Folate (mcg)	--	--
Total Dietary Fiber (g)	0.01	0.03	Folate, DFE (mcg DFE)	--	--
Total Soluble Fiber (g)	--	--	Vitamin K (mcg)	--	--
Total Sugars (g)	16.74	55.80	Pantothenic Acid (mg)	--	--
Monosaccharides (g)	--	--	Minerals		
Disaccharides (g)	--	--	Calcium (mg)	37.54	125.14
Other Carbs (g)	--	--	Chromium (mcg)	--	--
Fat (g)	4.66	15.53	Copper (mg)	--	--
Saturated Fat (g)	3.98	13.28	Fluoride (mg)	--	--
Mono Fat (g)	--	--	Iodine (mcg)	--	--
Poly Fat (g)	--	--	Iron (mg)	0.01	0.02
Trans Fatty Acid (g)	0.03	0.10	Magnesium (mg)	--	--
Cholesterol (mg)	1.44	4.81	Manganese (mg)	--	--
Water (g)	2.53	8.43	Molybdenum (mcg)	--	--
Carbohydrate (Available) (g)	2.26	7.53	Phosphorus (mg)	--	--
Vitamins			Potassium (mg)	54.13	180.44
Vitamin A - IU (IU)	0	0	Selenium (mcg)	--	--
Vitamin A - RE (RE)	0	0	Sodium (mg)	360.00	1200.00
Vitamin A - RAE (mcg)	2.87	9.56	Zinc (mg)	--	--
Carotenoid RE (RE)	0	0	Poly Fats		
Retinol RE (RE)	0	0	Omega 3 Fatty Acid (g)	--	--
Beta-Carotene (mcg)	--	--	Omega 6 Fatty Acid (g)	--	--

PACKAGING:



Disclaimer: All statements, technical information, and recommendations contained herein are, to the best of our knowledge, reliable and accurate; however, no warranty, either expressed or implied, is made with respect thereto, nor will any liability be assumed for damages resultant from the use of the material described. It is the responsibility of the user to comply with all applicable federal, state and local laws and regulations. It is also the responsibility of the user to maintain a safe workplace. The user should consider the health hazards and safety information provided herein as a guide and should take the necessary steps to instruct employees and to develop work practice procedures to ensure a safe work environment. This information is not intended as a license to operate under, or a recommendation to practice or infringe upon, any patent of this Company or others covering any process, composition of matter or use. No agent of Gold Medal Products Company is authorized to vary any of such data. Gold Medal Products Company and its agents disclaim all liability for actions taken or forgone in reliance upon such data. Customers are advised to read the product documentation and to conduct their own tests before use of any product.